
       

  

Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issuing authority offices/Branches 

 

       

 

Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: Bank Asia Limited 
 

           Table-1: Name of Concern Department of Head Office: Treasury Back Office    

  

       
Sl 

no. 
Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

01 Mr. Zahidul Islam Khan Majlis , Vice President. 01709 444546 k.majlis@bankasia-bd.com 

02 Mr. MD Toufiqul Islam ,First Assistant Vice President 01818412766 toufiqul.islam@bankasia-bd.com 

03 Mr. Abdul Mannan,Senior Executive Officer. 01911664422 abdul.mannan@bankasia-bd.com 

04 Ms. ShalehaKhatun,  Executive Officer. 01726727260 Shaleha.khatun@bankasia-bd.com 

05 Mr. Noor-E-Alam Md. Muid, Officer. 01831043918 noor.alam@bankasia-bd.com 
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         Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issuing Branches in Bangladesh 

 

 

Sl 

no. 

Issue Office/Branch Name 

& Address 

Branch Manager Name 

and Designation  
Dedicated Phone Number 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile Number Email Address 

01 

Corporate Branch, Noor 

Tower, 1st Floor, 110, 

BirUttam C.R. Dutta Road, 

Dhaka-1205. 

 MD Mainul Islam , 

Senior  Vice President 
01819499899 

1. Md.Abul Basher , 

FVP           01711462639 abul.basher@bankasia-bd.com 

2.  Shompa Rani 

Shaha , SEO 01711950044 shompa.rani@bankasia-bd.com 

02 
Principal Office Branch, 

111-113, Motijheel C/A, 

Motijheel, Dhaka. 

 Md. Abdul Latif, Senior 

Executive Vice President 
01711053944 

1. Md. FakhrulGhani , 

FVP 01712060243 fakhrul.ghani@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Ms. Tania Rahman, 

SEO 01769000016 tania.rahman@bankasia-bd.com 

       

03 

Agrabad Branch , Plot No 

- 69, Road - Sabdar Ali 

Road, Agrabad C/A, 

Double Mooring, 

Chattogram 

Chowdhury Al Jobaer, 

First Vice President 

01713108872, 

01713108815, 

09617005100 

Mr. Zunaeid Hasan 

Zaidy, SEO 01711989105 zunaeid.hasan@bankasia-bd.com 

2. S.M. Faisal Huq, 

SO 01714166994 faisal.huq@bankasia-bd.com 

04 

Scotia Branch, 

RangsBhaban (Level-3), 

117/A Old Airport Road, 

Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215. 

ZahirulHaque,   Senior 

Vice President. 

01819496187, 9137512, 

9137513, 09617007100, 

01777718323 

1. Salma Aktar, FVP  01859527104 salma.aktar@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Mr. MD Ali 

Rubel.FAVE 01712112475 mohammed.rubel@bankasia-bd.com 

05 
MCB Dilkusha Branch, 4 

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000. 

Mr. A.K.M. Fakhrul 

Ahsan,  Vice President. 
01817035875,  

1. Mr. Md. 

GolamRobbani, AVP 01710957525 golam.robbani@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Dilshad 

Chowdhury, Senior 

Officer 01534697559 

dilshad.chowdhury@bankasia-

bd.com 

06 

MCB SK Mujib Road 

Branch, Ayub Trade 

Center, 1269/B, SK Mujib 

Road, Agrabad, 

Chattogram. 

Saiful Islam, Vice 

President. 

01713108868 ,+88 031-

715125 - 7, 0171308868, 

09617009100 

1.MD Ahshan, FAVP 01818647167 

mohammed.ahsan@bankasia-

bd.com 

2.Mr. SanafRugu, SO 01815001001 sanaf.rugu@bankasia-bd.com 

07 

Gulshan Branch, 57 

(Bay's Galleria), Gulshan 

Avenue (CWS-419), 

Dhaka. 

Tanfiz Hossain 

Chowdhury, Senior 

Executive Vice President. 

01777718323 

,+8809617004100 

1.Suraiya Rahman , 

AVP 01712008027 suraiya.rahman@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Nagmul Hassan, 

SEO 01817508939 nagmul.hassan@bankasia-bd.com 

 

 
Khatungonj Branch, 
268/273, Asia Centre, 

 M.A. Faruk Ahmed, First 

Vice President. 

880-31-618419, 610036, 

01713120850, 

1.Mr. MD Monirul 

Islam Sarker, FAVP 011717454562 

m.islam 

@bankasia-bd.com 
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08 

Khatungonj, Chattogram. 09617013100 2.Md FaridulAlam, 

EO 01814354320 f.alam@bankasia-bd.com 

09 Mitford Branch, Bismillah 

Tower, 147-148, Mitford, 

Chawkbazar, Dhaka. 

Md. 

KamruZzamanMozumder, 

First Vice President. 

01844267959, +88 02 573 

151 88, 57315189, 

01844267959, 

09617014100, 

1.Prokash Chandra 

Sutradhar , FAVP 01712564237 prokash.chandra@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Md. Delower 

Hossain, FAPV  01843593040 delower.hossain@bankasia-bd.com 

10 
MCB Banani Branch, AR 

Tower, 24, Kamal Ataturk 

Avenue, Banani, Dhaka 

North, Dhaka. 

Md. Mostafizur Rahman, 

Senior Executive Vice 

President. 

01713329326, 

09617012100, 

+8802222276326, 

+8802222285610 

1. Mr. Zunaid Faisal 

Khan Chowdhury, 

AVP 01819282489 zunaid.faisal@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Mr. Amir Hossain , 

Officer. 01712066117 amir.hossain@bankasia-bd.com 

11 

North South Road 

Branch, 89,  Shaheed  

Syed Nazrul Islam Shoroni 

, 16,16/1,Malitola Lane , 

North South 

road,Kotowali,Dhaka. 

Bijoy Chandra Das, First 

Vice President. 

01718048537, 029563768, 

09617017100, 

1552330547 

1.Mr. Ahmed 

Eftekharul Islam, 

AVP 01937768706 eftekharul.islam@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Mr. Nazmul 

Mubarak, SEO 01712159880 m.mubarak@bankasia-bd.com 

12 
Uttara Branch, 79/A, 

Sector - 04, Uttara, Dhaka. 

Md. Ashraf Hossain, Vice 

President 

01819242902, 88 02 

58957421 - 28, 

09617015100, 

01704382502 

1.MD Shafi Uddin, 

SEO 01910448648 s.uddin@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Ms. RahimaAkter, 

EO 01713201845 rahima.akter@bankasia-bd.com 

13 

EPZ Branch, Zone Service 

Complex, CEPZ, EPZ 

BRANCH, Chattogram 

Mr. Subir Paul, First Vice 

President.  

01713108840, 02-

333341906, 02-

333340340, 02-333340265 

1. Md. Ali Hossain, 

FAVP 01775993355 ali.hossain@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Md. Salahuddin 

Khan Azad, SO 01856942626 salahuddin.khan@bankasia-bd.com 

14 

Mohakhali Branch, 82, 

Mohakhali , (Oposite of 

Titumir College ) Gulshan, 

Dhaka 

SuraiyaAfroz , Senior 

Vice President. 

01311505624, 

+88029857236, 

09617028100 

1.Md. Mr. Md. Anisur 

Rahman, AVP 01711975973 anisur.rahman@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Mr. Mahbubur 

Rahman 01727282722 

rahman.mahbubur@bankasia-

bd.com 

15 

Anderkilla Branch, 184, 

J.M. Avenue, Anderkilla, 

PS: Kotowali, Chattaogram 

Md. AzizulHoque, First 

Vice President 

01713108895, 

+023333548813, 

09617030100 

1. Mr. MD 

NasimulHaque, AVP 01819617967 nasimul.haque@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Taslima 

AkterBhuiyan, SEO 01835047620 taslima.akter@bankasia-bd.com 

16 

 

Station Road Branch, 

Mohiuddin Market, 170 

Station Road, Chattogram 

KaziHabibur Rahman, 

First Vice President 

01815055978, 

01554313352, 

01713750899, 88-031-

2850934, 01713750899 

1.Mr. Md. 

ShoaibShahnewaz 

Chowdhury, SEO 01711932037 m.shoaib@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Mr. Manirul Islam 

Khan, SO 01812795896 manirul.islam@bankasia-bd.com 
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17 

Tejgoan Link Road 

Branch, Shanta Western, 

Tower, 186 Tejgoan Link 

Road 1/A, Biruttam Mir 

Shawkat, Sarak, Dhaka-

1208 

Md. Amanullah, Senior 

Vice President 

01713750904, +88 

02887008185, 

09617056100, 

01819496187 

1 Mr. MD Monir 

Hossain, FVP 01727120034 

mohammad.monir@bankasia-

bd.com 

2. Ms. 

FarjanaSharmen, 

FAVE 01712-909011 farjana.sharmen@bankasia-bd.com 

18 

Dhanmondi Branch, 

Meher Plaza, House No. 

13/A, Road No. 05, Mirpur 

Road, Dhanmobdi, Dkaka-

1205 

Md. Munzur Rashid, Vice 

President 

01711575660, +88 

025861529, 09617021100 

1. LutfulKabir, EO 01819101088 lutful.kabir@bankasia-bd.com 

2. Md. Masudul Bari, 

Officer 01742414482 masudul.bari@bankasia-bd.com 

19 
Gushan-2, Branch, 

GulshanPeledium, Plot No- 

01, Road No-95, Gulshan-

2, Dhaka-1216 

S.M. Salauddin, Vice 

President 

01819292504, 

09617115100, 

01819516854 

1. Mr. Md. Tawfiqul 

Islam Mazumder, 

AVP 01731888855 tawfiqul.islam@bankasia-bd.com 

2.Mr. M. A. Sadik, 

EO 01670060854 n.sadik@bankasia-bd.com 

20 
Bank Asia Tower Branch, 

32 & 34 KaziNazrul Islam 

Avenue, Kawran Bazar, 

Dhaka 

Nazmul Islam Jewel, First 

Vice President 

01927873102, +88 

09617127100 

1. Shahjahan Shaikh, 

AVP 01915131851 shahjahan.shaikh@bankasia-bd.com 

2. 

FarhanaNazneenPapri, 

EO 01819411898 nazneen.papri@bankasia-bd.com 

       

                Table-3: NRB Bond Related Issuing Offices/Branches in Abroad (If any) 

       

Sl 

no. 

Issue Office/Branch Name 

& Address 

Branch Manager Name 

and Designation  Dedicated Phone Number 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

01 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 
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